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ROCKY MOUNTAIN STAMP SHOW MAY 24-26, 2024 
 

PALMARES 
 

Special Awards 
 

Rocky Mountain Stamp Show – Grand Award 
Ladd Faszold A Penny Saved…Coating Postal Cards for Reuse, 1876-1902 

 
Rocky Mountain Stamp Show – Reserve Grand Award 

Michael J Ley Burma - The First Two Issues 
 

Rocky Mountain Philatelic Library – One Frame Exhibit Grand Award 
Gregory Shoults Washington & Franklin Rotary Press Coil Waste 1918-1922 

 
Rocky Mountain Philatelic Library – One Frame Exhibit Reserve Grand Award 

Anthony F. Dewey Swiss Official Stamps for the International Refugee Organization, 1950-1952 
 

George Brett Cup 
Anthony F. Dewey The 3¢ Connecticut Tercentenary Issue of 1935 and its First Days 

 
Exhibits Eligible for the George Brett Cup 

 
Santiago Cruz 1910 Centenary Issue of Colombia 
Alfredo Frohlich 1914-1919 German Soldiers Captured in China-Japan Internment: Their Mail Use 
Jon Krupnick PanAm Clippers Conquer the Pacific 
Hal Vogel The Post Office Than Saved, Served and Almost Scuttled an Antarctic Expedition 
Art Bunce Chile: The President Issue of 1911-1934 
Jere Dutt Man Climbing Oil Palm in Dahomey & Togo - A Workhorse Definitive 
Will Csaplar U.S. Fish & Game Licenses and Stamps Issued to Active Military and Veterans 
Jon Krupnick Aloha - The 80¢ Diamond Head of 1952 
Michael J Ley Burma - The First Two Issues 
Steve McGill British Postal Mechanisation; From TRANSORMA to the Modern Era 
Steve McGill The British Non-Denominated Definitive Machin Series: 1988-2017 
Brad Wilde SCADTA To, From and Through the Isthmus of Panama 
Anthony F. Dewey The 3¢ Connecticut Tercentenary Issue of 1935 and its First Days 
Anthony F. Dewey The U.S. Alphabet-Denominated Rate-Change Series: 1978-1998 

Gregory Shoults Washington & Franklin Coils: The Development of the Third Bureau Flat Plate & Coil 
Waste Issues of 1908-1915 
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National Awards 
 

American Philatelic Society (APS) Awards 
 

Pre-1900 Medal 
Tim Bartshe Orange Free State Postal Cards of 1884-1900 

 
1900-1940 Medal 

Santiago Cruz 1910 Centenary Issue of Columbia 
 
1940-1980 Medal 

Jon Krupnick Aloha - The 80¢ Diamond Head of 1952 
 
Post 1980 Medal 

Anthony F. Dewey The U.S. Alphabet-Denominated Rate-Change Series: 1978-1998 
 
Research Medal 

Steve McGill The British Non-Denominated Definitive Machin Series: 1988-2017 
 

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors (AAPE) Awards 
 
Gold Award of Honor #1 

Tonny Van Loij The Post of Thurn und Taxis 1769-1867 
 
Gold Award of Honor #2 

Richard Barton William Tell 1914-1942 
 
Creativity Award 

Steve McGill British Postal Mechanisation; From TRANSORMA to the Modern Era 
 
Jean Benninghof Encouragement 

Donald Blais The Evolution of Bridges from Ancient to Modern Times 
 
Award of Excellence Treatment 
Hal Vogel The Post Office Than Saved, Served and Almost Scuttled an Antarctic Expedition 

 
American Philatelic Congress – Award for Writing Excellence 

Art Bunce Chile: The President Issue of 1911-1934 
 

American Topical Association (ATA) Awards 
First Award 

William Johnson James William Denver - The Man and His Times 
 
Second Award 

Donald Blais The Evolution of Bridges from Ancient to Modern Times 
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American Topical Association (ATA) Awards - Continued 
One Frame 

Sherri Jennings The Evergreen Game 
 

Collectors Club of Chicago Award 
Bryant E. Korn Liberia Postal Stationery of 1881-1920 

 
Military Postal History Society Award 

Alfredo Frohlich 1914-1919 German Soldiers Captured in China-Japan Internment: Their Mail Use 
 

National Stamp Dealers Association (NSDA) Awards 
Outstanding Presentation 

Art Bunce Chile: The President Issue of 1911-1934 
 

Professional Stamp Experts 
William Johnson James William Denver - The Man and His Times 

 
United Postal Stationery Society 

Marcus White Award 
Tim Bartshe Orange Free State Postal Cards of 1884-1900 

 
Single Frame Award 

Lewis Bussey U.S. 1¢ Jefferson Emergency Paper Postal Card Printings 
 
Champion of Champions Award 

Ladd Faszold A Penny Saved…Coating Postal Cards for Reuse, 1876-1902 
 
Champion of Champions Single Frame Award 

Richard Taschenberg 1861 Bicolor Envelope Usage - Unrecognized Rarity 
 

United States Philatelic Classic Society (USPCS) Award 
Peter Schwartz The Earliest Black Portrayals on US Stamps 1864-1872 

 
United States Stamp Society (USSS) – Statue of Freedom Award 

Gregory Shoults Washington & Franklin Coils: The Development of the Third Bureau Flat Plate & Coil 
Waste Issues of 1908-1915 

 
Women Exhibitors Awards 

Sterling Achievement Award 
Phil Miller Foreign Volunteers in the German Military During WWII 
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Local Society Awards 
 

Colorado Postal History Society 
Tonny Van Loij Postal History of Colorado 1854-1900 

 
Peoples’ Choice Award/Most Popular Exhibit 

Presented by the Rocky Mountain Stamp Show &  
National Stamp Dealers Association 

William Johnson James William Denver - The Man and His Times 
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Multi-frame Medal Awards 
 

Large Gold 
Santiago Cruz 1910 Centenary Issue of Columbia 93 
Hal Vogel The Post Office Than Saved, Served and Almost Scuttled an Antarctic Expedition 90 
Tim Bartshe Orange Free State Postal Cards of 1884-1900 95 
Ladd Faszold A Penny Saved…Coating Postal Cards for Reuse, 1876-1902 95 
Art Bunce Chile: The President Issue of 1911-1934 90 
Tim Bartshe Postal Stationery South African Republic 1869-1900 92 
Bryant E. Korn Liberia Postal Stationery of 1881-1920 93 
Jon Krupnick Aloha - The 80¢ Diamond Head of 1952 94 
Michael J Ley Burma - The First Two Issues 95 
Steve McGill British Postal Mechanisation; From TRANSORMA to the Modern Era 93 
Steve McGill The British Non-Denominated Definitive Machin Series: 1988-2017 94 
Brad Wilde SCADTA To, From and Through the Isthmus of Panama 90 
Anthony F. Dewey The U.S. Alphabet-Denominated Rate-Change Series: 1978-1998 94 
Leanardo Palencia Cuba Colonial (1855-1898) 93 

Gregory Shoults Washington & Franklin Coils: The Development of the Third Bureau Flat Plate & 
Coil Waste Issues of 1908-1915 

95 

 
Gold 

Alfredo Frohlich 1914-1919 German Soldiers Captured in China-Japan Internment: Their Mail Use 86 

Art Bunce The Watermarks and Countermarks of the AQ Letter sheets of the Republic of 
Venice, 1608-1797 87 

Lewis Bussey The Spanish-American War & Occupation, Reflected in U.S. Postal Cards 89 
Jere Dutt Man Climbing Oil Palm in Dahomey & Togo - A Workhorse Definitive 86 
Will Csaplar U.S. Fish & Game Licenses and Stamps Issued to Active Military and Veterans 87 
William Johnson James William Denver - The Man and His Times 87 
Charlie Freise 1901 Pan-American Exposition and Commerative Series of Stamps 89 

 
Large Vermeil 

Ladd Faszold Privately Perforated Postal Cards Benefitting Business For A Century, 1890s-1990s 83 
Tonny Van Loij The Post of Thurn und Taxis 1769-1867 83 
Richard Barton William Tell 1914-1942 80 
Phil Miller German Afrika Korps 83 

 
Vermeil 

Tonny Van Loij Postal History of Colorado 1854-1900 77 
 
Large Silver 

Donald Blais The Evolution of Bridges from Ancient to Modern Times 71 
Phil Miller Foreign Volunteers in the German Military During WWII 73 
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One-Frame Medal Awards 
 
Large Gold 

Gregory Shoults Washington & Franklin Rotary Press Coil Waste 1918-1922 92 
Anthony F. Dewey Swiss Official Stamps for the International Refugee Organization, 1950-1952 91 
Richard 
Taschenberg 1861 Bicolor Envelope Usage - Unrecognized Rarity 90 

 
Gold 

Peter Schwartz The Earliest Black Portrayals on US Stamps 1864-1872 89 
Lewis Bussey U.S. 1¢ Jefferson Emergency Paper Postal Card Printings 88 

 
Large Vermeil 

John K. Cross Portuguese Africa Used Abroad 84 
Dan Undersander Development of the Star Die Envelopes and Wrappers 81 
Dan Undersander The U.S. 1861 Letter Sheet 84 

 
Vermeil 

Tim Bartshe Occupation Stationery of the Transvaal 1900-08 79 
 
Large Silver 

Sherri Jennings The Evergreen Game 74 
 


